W-801,/60¢
GREAT RELIGIONS OF MODERN MAN

' | A wide-ranging

- ¢ introduction to both

. | the history and

- structure of Hinduism

¥ | and an extensive selection

: | from the classical and

i | modern texts upon which Hinduism
§ {18 built and in which its mythology,
i | beliefs and practices

* | are expressed. |

; { Edited by Louis Renou

P ==

%A;’ Y A WASHINGTON SQUARE PRESS BOOK




Hinduism

Edited by
Louis Renou

-

1ed

WASHINGTON SQUARE PRESS, INC. ¢ NEW YORK




HINDUISM
1963
A new edition of a distinguished lit-

erary work now made available in
an inexpensive, well-designed format

WS

AL

Published by L
Washington Square Press, Inc.: Executive Offices, 630 Fifth Avenue;
University Press Division, 32 Washington Place, New York, N.Y.

WasHINGTON SQUARE Press editions are distributed in
the U.S.A. by Affiliated Publishers, a division of Pocket
Books, Inc., 630 Fifth Avenue, New York 20, N.Y.

Copyright, ©, 1961, by Louis Renou. All rights reserved.
This WasuHINGTON SQUARE Press edition is published by ar-
rangement with George Braziller, Inc. Printed in the U.S.A.




CONTENTS

Preface vii

A Note on Pronunciation xi

Introduction
1. General Characteristics of Hinduism 1
2. Vedism 6
3. Texts of Hinduism 10
4. Practices and Beliefs 13
5. Religious Sects 27
6. Indian Society 84
7. Conclusion 36

Selected Texts ;
A. Sanskrit Sources 41 ‘}

I. The Rg-veda 41 “
II. The Atharva-veda 52 ;;
IIL. The Satapatha-Brahmana 61 ‘
IV. The Upanisads 66 ‘
V. The Grhya-Sitras 84 }i
VI. The Dharma-Sitras 87 ‘
VII. The Manu-Smyti 95 i
VIII. The Bhagavad-gita 108 1
IX. The Maha-Bharata 119
X. The Ramayana 133
XI. The Puranas 139
XII. The Tantras 149

ix




XTIII.
XIV.
XV.
XVI.
XVII.
XVIII.
XTIX.

Contents

Kalidasa
Bhartrhari
Bhavabhiiti
Ramanuja

The Gita-govinda

The Sarva-dar$ana-samgraha of Madhava
The Adhyatma-Ramayana

B. Non-Sanskritic Sources

L

II.
I11.
IV.

V.

VI.
VII.
VIIL
IX.
5.0
XI.
DT
XTIII.
LY.
XV.
XVI.
XVII.
XVIIIL

Appar
Manikka Vagagar
The Alvars

The Sivasianabddham

Lallg

Namdev and Tukaram

Kabir

Dada

Caitanya
Tulsidas
Ramaprasad Sen
Rammohun Roy
Ramakrishna
Vivekananda
Tagore

Gandhi
Aurobindo
Radhakrishnan

Translation References

Suggested Readings

Index

157
160
163
165
168
170
172

174

174

17558
177
179
181
184
188
191
193
194
197
198
199
202
203
206
209
212

217

220

223



Part of a new six-volume series:
Great Religions of Modern Man

This volume presents the spiritual
teachings of Hinduism—a major
force in some of the most crucial areas
of the world today.

Here, in a wide selection from
classical and modern téxts, is the full
sweep of its historical development
and influence. From the

earliest known hymns, epics and
moral treatises, through the writings of
Tagore, Gandhi and Radhakrishnan,
the spirit of Hinduism as a way

of life is clearly presented.

Arranged historically, the selections
are each prefaced by an informative
introduction. The final section
discusses the general role of Hinduism

in Indian society, past and future.




