W-801/60c

# Induism

A wide-ranging introduction to both the history and structure of Hinduism and an extensive selection from the classical and modern texts upon which Hinduism is built and in which its mythology, beliefs and practices are expressed.

A WASHINGTON SQUARE PRESS BOOK

Edited by Louis Renou

### Hinduism



Edited by Louis Renou

#### HINDUISM

1963

A new edition of a distinguished literary work now made available in an inexpensive, well-designed format



Published by

Washington Square Press, Inc.: Executive Offices, 630 Fifth Avenue; University Press Division, 32 Washington Place, New York, N.Y.

Washington Square Press editions are distributed in the U.S.A. by Affiliated Publishers, a division of Pocket Books, Inc., 630 Fifth Avenue, New York 20, N.Y.

Copyright, ©, 1961, by Louis Renou. All rights reserved. This Washington Square Press edition is published by arrangement with George Braziller, Inc. Printed in the U.S.A.

#### CONTENTS

Preface	vii
A Note on Pronunciation	xi
Introduction	
<ol> <li>General Characteristics of Hinduism</li> <li>Vedism</li> <li>Texts of Hinduism</li> <li>Practices and Beliefs</li> <li>Religious Sects</li> <li>Indian Society</li> <li>Conclusion</li> </ol>	1 6 10 13 27 84 36
Selected Texts	
A. Sanskrit Sources	41
I. The <i>Rg-veda</i> II. The <i>Atharva-veda</i> III. The <i>Śatapatha-Brāhmaṇa</i> IV. The <i>Upaniṣads</i>	41 52 61 66
V. The Gṛhya-Sūtras	84
VI. The Dharma-Sūtras	87
VII. The Manu-Smṛti VIII. The Bhagavad-gītā	95 108
IX. The Mahā-Bhārata	119
X. The Rāmāyaṇa	133
XI. The Purāṇas	139
XII. The Tantras	149

XIII.	Kālidāsa	157
XIV. 1	Bhartrhari	160
XV. 1	Bhavabhūti	163
XVI. I	Rāmānuja	165
XVII.	The Gīta-govinda	168
XVIII.	The Sarva-darśana-saṃgraha of Mādhava	170
XIX.	The Adhyātma-Rāmāyaṇa	172
B. Non-San	nskritic Sources	174
I. A	Appar	174
II. I	Māṇikka Vāçagar	175
III.	The Āļvārs	177
IV.	The Śivañānabôdham	179
V. 1	Lallā	181
VI. I	Nāmdev and Tukārām	184
VII. 1	Kabīr	188
VIII. 1	Dādū	191
	Caitanya	193
X. 7	Tulsīdās	194
XI. I	Rāmaprasād Sen	197
XII. I	Rāmmohun Roy	198
	Rāmakrishna	199
XIV. V	Vivekānanda	202
XV.	Tagore	203
	Gāndhī	206
XVII.	Aurobindo	209
XVIII. 1	Radhakrishnan	212
Translation R	References	217
Suggested Rea	ndings	220
ndex		223

#### Part of a new six-volume series: Great Religions of Modern Man

## linduism

This volume presents the spiritual teachings of Hinduism—a major force in some of the most crucial areas of the world today.

Here, in a wide selection from classical and modern texts, is the full sweep of its historical development and influence. From the earliest known hymns, epics and moral treatises, through the writings of Tagore, Gandhi and Radhakrishnan, the spirit of Hinduism as a way of life is clearly presented.

Arranged historically, the selections are each prefaced by an informative introduction. The final section discusses the general role of Hinduism in Indian society, past and future.